
IUPUI (8-7,4-2 Horizon) -vs- Cleveland St. (15-1,6-0 Horizon)
01/08/23 at Henry J. Goodman Arena, Cleveland, OH

 
 

 
 
IUPUI 59

Cleveland St. 92

Date: 01/08/23
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 209
Site: Henry J. Goodman Arena, Cleveland, OH
Referees: Meghan Joseph, Michelle Del Duco, Jesse Dickerson

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
IUPUI 6 12 22 19 59
Cleveland St. 21 25 20 26 92

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Turner,Jazmyn * 17 6-9 0-0 4-4 3-1 4 4 3 5 0 0 16
22 Kent,Rachel * 27 3-6 2-5 3-3 1-2 3 2 2 3 0 0 11
01 Perkins,Destiny * 26 3-11 2-7 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 1 1 8
24 Andersen,Natalie * 26 2-5 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 2 0 2 0 1 6
10 Berg,Ali * 27 0-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
32 Hunter,Nakaih 19 4-9 0-0 3-5 2-7 9 1 0 1 1 1 11
02 Parker,Genesis 16 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 0 3
13 Lewis,Logan 13 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
25 Wooldridge,Brianna 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 3 0 0 2
12 Jones,Jaci 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
40 Bronaugh,Jacquel 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-55 5-21 12-14 7-22 29 18 12 20 2 3 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-14   14.29 % 0-6   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 5-5   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-14   64.29 % 2-4   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 2-8   25.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
Total 21-55   38.2 % 5-21   23.8 % 12-14   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Ngwafang,Amele * 23 11-13 0-0 3-6 4-3 7 1 1 1 0 1 25
02 Leo,Destiny * 28 8-12 3-5 2-3 0-0 0 0 3 1 1 0 21
15 Moore,Brittni * 27 4-10 1-3 6-8 2-4 6 3 3 0 0 1 15
34 Smith,Gabriella * 22 2-5 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 1 7
13 Zieniewska,Barbara * 21 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 1 3
00 Williams,Deja 22 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 2 7
22 Burch,Faith 10 3-6 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 6
10 Reisma,Jordana 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 3 1 1 4
12 Guerreiro,Sara 10 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 4
33 Villalobos,Carmen 16 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Ly,Aminata 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
20 Thomas,Shadiya 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-65 7-19 13-21 9-27 36 9 17 9 2 8 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 2-7   28.57 % 5-8   62.50 %
2nd Quarter 10-18   55.56 % 3-5   60.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 0-4   0.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 11-17   64.71 % 2-3   66.67 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 36-65   55.4 % 7-19   36.8 % 13-21   61.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 9



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: IUPUI Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cleveland St.
09:47 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,GABRIELLA

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,BRITTNI
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSEN,NATALIE 09:16

-- REBOUND DEF by ZIENIEWSKA,BARBARA
09:14 TURNOVER  by LEO,DESTINY

TURNOVER  by TURNER,JAZMYN 09:05
08:44 0-5 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by LEO,DESTINY

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,GABRIELLA
MISS LAYUP by BERG,ALI(in the paint) 08:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,BRITTNI
FOUL  by KENT,RACHEL 08:19

08:19 MISS FT by NGWAFANG,AMELE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:19 0-6 H 6 GOOD FT by NGWAFANG,AMELE
MISS 3PTR by KENT,RACHEL 08:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,BRITTNI
07:55 0-9 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by LEO,DESTINY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,BRITTNI
07:28 FOUL  by NGWAFANG,AMELE

SUB OUT by BERG,ALI 07:28
SUB IN by LEWIS,LOGAN 07:28
GOOD FT by TURNER,JAZMYN 07:28 1-9 H 8
GOOD FT by TURNER,JAZMYN 07:28 2-9 H 7

07:14 2-11 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by NGWAFANG,AMELE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,DESTINY 07:01

-- REBOUND DEF by NGWAFANG,AMELE
06:54 MISS 3PTR by LEO,DESTINY

-- REBOUND OFF by NGWAFANG,AMELE
06:50 2-13 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by NGWAFANG,AMELE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:48
06:48 SUB OUT by NGWAFANG,AMELE
06:48 SUB IN by REISMA,JORDANA

SUB OUT by ANDERSEN,NATALIE 06:48
SUB IN by BERG,ALI 06:48
TURNOVER  by TURNER,JAZMYN 06:27
FOUL  by TURNER,JAZMYN 06:18

06:18 2-14 H 12 GOOD FT by MOORE,BRITTNI
06:17 MISS FT by MOORE,BRITTNI

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JAZMYN --
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,LOGAN 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,GABRIELLA
FOUL  by PERKINS,DESTINY 05:53
SUB OUT by LEWIS,LOGAN 05:53
SUB OUT by TURNER,JAZMYN 05:53
SUB IN by PARKER,GENESIS 05:53
SUB IN by HUNTER,NAKAIH 05:53

05:43 MISS LAYUP by REISMA,JORDANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,NAKAIH(in the paint) 05:29
REBOUND OFF by KENT,RACHEL --
MISS JUMPER by BERG,ALI 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ZIENIEWSKA,BARBARA
05:04 2-16 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,BRITTNI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BERG,ALI 04:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:47 SUB OUT by LEO,DESTINY
04:47 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEJA

SUB OUT by KENT,RACHEL 04:47



SUB IN by ANDERSEN,NATALIE 04:47
04:29 TURNOVER  by REISMA,JORDANA

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSEN,NATALIE 04:01 4-16 H 12
03:54 MISS 3PTR by ZIENIEWSKA,BARBARA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:51 SUB OUT by ZIENIEWSKA,BARBARA
03:51 SUB IN by GUERREIRO,SARA

SUB OUT by HUNTER,NAKAIH 03:51
SUB IN by TURNER,JAZMYN 03:51
GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,JAZMYN(in the paint) 03:38 6-16 H 10
ASSIST  by BERG,ALI --
FOUL  by TURNER,JAZMYN 03:25
SUB OUT by PERKINS,DESTINY 03:25
SUB OUT by PARKER,GENESIS 03:25
SUB OUT by TURNER,JAZMYN 03:25
SUB IN by JONES,JACI 03:25
SUB IN by KENT,RACHEL 03:25
SUB IN by BRONAUGH,JACQUEL 03:25

03:25 MISS FT by MOORE,BRITTNI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:25 6-17 H 11 GOOD FT by MOORE,BRITTNI
MISS JUMPER by BERG,ALI(in the paint) 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by GUERREIRO,SARA
02:56 MISS LAYUP by GUERREIRO,SARA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,BRITTNI
02:47 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,BRITTNI

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSEN,NATALIE --
TURNOVER  by BRONAUGH,JACQUEL 02:29

02:29 STEAL  by MOORE,BRITTNI
FOUL  by KENT,RACHEL 02:23
SUB OUT by KENT,RACHEL 02:23
SUB OUT by BRONAUGH,JACQUEL 02:23
SUB IN by PERKINS,DESTINY 02:23
SUB IN by HUNTER,NAKAIH 02:23

02:23 6-18 H 12 GOOD FT by SMITH,GABRIELLA(fastbreak)
02:23 6-19 H 13 GOOD FT by SMITH,GABRIELLA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by ANDERSEN,NATALIE 02:09
02:09 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DEJA
02:05 TURNOVER  by GUERREIRO,SARA

MISS 3PTR by BERG,ALI 01:46
-- REBOUND DEF by REISMA,JORDANA

01:30 6-21 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by REISMA,JORDANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,GABRIELLA

MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,NAKAIH(in the paint) 01:14
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,BRITTNI

01:06 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEJA
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSEN,NATALIE --
MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,DESTINY 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by GUERREIRO,SARA
00:39 MISS 3PTR by GUERREIRO,SARA

REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,DESTINY --
00:25 SUB OUT by REISMA,JORDANA
00:25 SUB OUT by GUERREIRO,SARA
00:25 SUB OUT by MOORE,BRITTNI
00:25 SUB OUT by SMITH,GABRIELLA
00:25 SUB IN by LEO,DESTINY
00:25 SUB IN by LY,AMINATA
00:25 SUB IN by BURCH,FAITH
00:25 SUB IN by VILLALOBOS,CARMEN

SUB OUT by JONES,JACI 00:25
SUB IN by WOOLDRIDGE,BRIANNA 00:25
FOUL  by WOOLDRIDGE,BRIANNA 00:16



TURNOVER  by WOOLDRIDGE,BRIANNA 00:16
00:02 MISS 3PTR by LEO,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,NAKAIH --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: IUPUI Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cleveland St.
09:46 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEJA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HUNTER,NAKAIH 09:46
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSEN,NATALIE --
GOOD LAYUP by WOOLDRIDGE,BRIANNA(in the paint) 09:03 8-21 H 13

09:03 8-23 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by LEO,DESTINY(in the paint)
FOUL  by ANDERSEN,NATALIE 09:03

09:03 SUB OUT by LY,AMINATA
09:03 SUB IN by NGWAFANG,AMELE
09:03 8-24 H 16 GOOD FT by LEO,DESTINY

FOUL  by HUNTER,NAKAIH 08:47
TURNOVER  by HUNTER,NAKAIH 08:47

08:34 MISS 3PTR by VILLALOBOS,CARMEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HUNTER,NAKAIH 08:32
SUB IN by KENT,RACHEL 08:32
TURNOVER  by ANDERSEN,NATALIE 08:08

07:56 8-27 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by LEO,DESTINY
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DEJA

MISS 3PTR by KENT,RACHEL 07:43
-- REBOUND DEF by VILLALOBOS,CARMEN

FOUL  by WOOLDRIDGE,BRIANNA 07:30
SUB OUT by WOOLDRIDGE,BRIANNA 07:30
SUB IN by HUNTER,NAKAIH 07:30

07:30 MISS FT by NGWAFANG,AMELE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:30 8-28 H 20 GOOD FT by NGWAFANG,AMELE
GOOD 3PTR by KENT,RACHEL 07:01 11-28 H 17
ASSIST  by PERKINS,DESTINY --

06:41 11-30 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by NGWAFANG,AMELE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEO,DESTINY

TURNOVER  by KENT,RACHEL 06:17
06:17 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DEJA
06:13 11-32 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by LEO,DESTINY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DEJA
MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,DESTINY 05:59

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEJA
05:49 TURNOVER  by NGWAFANG,AMELE

STEAL  by PERKINS,DESTINY 05:49
MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,DESTINY(in the paint) 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BURCH,FAITH
05:24 MISS LAYUP by BURCH,FAITH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,NAKAIH --
MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,DESTINY 05:07

-- REBOUND DEF by VILLALOBOS,CARMEN
04:53 MISS JUMPER by BURCH,FAITH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,NAKAIH --
04:45 FOUL  by BURCH,FAITH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:44
04:44 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEJA
04:44 SUB OUT by BURCH,FAITH
04:44 SUB IN by MOORE,BRITTNI
04:44 SUB IN by SMITH,GABRIELLA

SUB OUT by ANDERSEN,NATALIE 04:44
SUB OUT by HUNTER,NAKAIH 04:44



SUB IN by LEWIS,LOGAN 04:44
SUB IN by TURNER,JAZMYN 04:44
GOOD FT by KENT,RACHEL(fastbreak) 04:44 12-32 H 20
GOOD FT by KENT,RACHEL(fastbreak) 04:44 13-32 H 19
GOOD FT by KENT,RACHEL(fastbreak) 04:44 14-32 H 18

04:33 MISS LAYUP by NGWAFANG,AMELE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NGWAFANG,AMELE

04:28 14-34 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by NGWAFANG,AMELE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BERG,ALI(in the paint) 04:18
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,JAZMYN --
MISS LAYUP by TURNER,JAZMYN(in the paint) 04:15
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,JAZMYN --

04:14 FOUL  by MOORE,BRITTNI
GOOD FT by TURNER,JAZMYN 04:14 15-34 H 19
GOOD FT by TURNER,JAZMYN 04:14 16-34 H 18

03:57 16-37 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,BRITTNI
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,GABRIELLA

MISS LAYUP by TURNER,JAZMYN(in the paint) 03:39
-- REBOUND DEF by NGWAFANG,AMELE

03:13 MISS JUMPER by NGWAFANG,AMELE
-- REBOUND OFF by VILLALOBOS,CARMEN

03:07 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,GABRIELLA
REBOUND DEF by KENT,RACHEL --
GOOD JUMPER by PERKINS,DESTINY(in the paint) 02:45 18-37 H 19
ASSIST  by TURNER,JAZMYN --

02:26 18-39 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,GABRIELLA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TURNER,JAZMYN 02:11
SUB OUT by LEWIS,LOGAN 02:11
SUB OUT by TURNER,JAZMYN 02:11
SUB OUT by KENT,RACHEL 02:11
SUB IN by PARKER,GENESIS 02:11
SUB IN by ANDERSEN,NATALIE 02:11
SUB IN by HUNTER,NAKAIH 02:11

01:56 18-41 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by NGWAFANG,AMELE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEO,DESTINY

MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,DESTINY(in the paint) 01:36
-- REBOUND DEF by NGWAFANG,AMELE

01:25 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,BRITTNI
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSEN,NATALIE --
FOUL  by PARKER,GENESIS 01:07
TURNOVER  by PARKER,GENESIS 01:07

01:07 SUB OUT by VILLALOBOS,CARMEN
01:07 SUB OUT by NGWAFANG,AMELE
01:07 SUB IN by REISMA,JORDANA
01:07 SUB IN by ZIENIEWSKA,BARBARA

SUB OUT by PERKINS,DESTINY 01:07
SUB IN by JONES,JACI 01:07

00:48 18-43 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by LEO,DESTINY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSEN,NATALIE 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,BRITTNI
00:10 18-46 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by LEO,DESTINY

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: IUPUI Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cleveland St.
10:00 SUB OUT by REISMA,JORDANA
10:00 SUB IN by NGWAFANG,AMELE

SUB OUT by PARKER,GENESIS 10:00
SUB OUT by JONES,JACI 10:00
SUB OUT by HUNTER,NAKAIH 10:00
SUB IN by PERKINS,DESTINY 10:00



SUB IN by TURNER,JAZMYN 10:00
SUB IN by KENT,RACHEL 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by PERKINS,DESTINY 09:49 21-46 H 25
ASSIST  by TURNER,JAZMYN --

09:27 21-48 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by NGWAFANG,AMELE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,BRITTNI

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSEN,NATALIE 08:53
08:53 BLOCK  by LEO,DESTINY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:53

08:42 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,BRITTNI
REBOUND DEF by BERG,ALI --
TURNOVER  by KENT,RACHEL 08:36
FOUL  by TURNER,JAZMYN 08:27

08:27 21-49 H 28 GOOD FT by MOORE,BRITTNI
08:27 21-50 H 29 GOOD FT by MOORE,BRITTNI

TURNOVER  by TURNER,JAZMYN 08:17
08:05 TURNOVER  by ZIENIEWSKA,BARBARA

SUB OUT by TURNER,JAZMYN 08:05
SUB IN by WOOLDRIDGE,BRIANNA 08:05
MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,DESTINY 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by ZIENIEWSKA,BARBARA
07:34 21-52 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by NGWAFANG,AMELE(in the paint)
07:28 FOUL  by MOORE,BRITTNI

GOOD FT by ANDERSEN,NATALIE 07:28 22-52 H 30
GOOD FT by ANDERSEN,NATALIE 07:28 23-52 H 29

07:06 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,GABRIELLA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PERKINS,DESTINY 07:06

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:02 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,BRITTNI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,BRITTNI
FOUL  by ANDERSEN,NATALIE 07:01

06:56 MISS JUMPER by LEO,DESTINY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KENT,RACHEL --
FOUL  by WOOLDRIDGE,BRIANNA 06:44
TURNOVER  by WOOLDRIDGE,BRIANNA 06:44
SUB OUT by BERG,ALI 06:44
SUB IN by LEWIS,LOGAN 06:44
SUB OUT by WOOLDRIDGE,BRIANNA 06:32
SUB IN by HUNTER,NAKAIH 06:32
FOUL  by LEWIS,LOGAN 06:23

06:23 MISS FT by LEO,DESTINY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:23 23-53 H 30 GOOD FT by LEO,DESTINY
MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,NAKAIH(in the paint) 06:08
REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,NAKAIH --

06:08 SUB OUT by LEO,DESTINY
06:08 SUB OUT by NGWAFANG,AMELE
06:08 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEJA
06:08 SUB IN by REISMA,JORDANA
06:02 FOUL  by MOORE,BRITTNI
06:02 SUB OUT by MOORE,BRITTNI
06:02 SUB IN by VILLALOBOS,CARMEN

GOOD 3PTR by PERKINS,DESTINY 05:58 26-53 H 27
ASSIST  by KENT,RACHEL --

05:40 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEJA
REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,NAKAIH --
TURNOVER  by PERKINS,DESTINY 05:30

05:30 STEAL  by SMITH,GABRIELLA
05:24 26-55 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEJA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,GABRIELLA
05:09 FOUL  by REISMA,JORDANA



SUB OUT by PERKINS,DESTINY 05:07
SUB OUT by LEWIS,LOGAN 05:07
SUB IN by PARKER,GENESIS 05:07
SUB IN by JONES,JACI 05:07
MISS FT by HUNTER,NAKAIH 05:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HUNTER,NAKAIH 05:06

-- REBOUND DEF by VILLALOBOS,CARMEN
04:55 TURNOVER  by REISMA,JORDANA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55
TURNOVER  by KENT,RACHEL 04:45

04:45 STEAL  by REISMA,JORDANA
04:36 TURNOVER  by VILLALOBOS,CARMEN

STEAL  by ANDERSEN,NATALIE 04:36
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSEN,NATALIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:32 28-55 H 27

04:16 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,GABRIELLA
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,GENESIS --
GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,NAKAIH(in the paint) 03:57 30-55 H 25

03:41 MISS 3PTR by VILLALOBOS,CARMEN
REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,NAKAIH --
GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,NAKAIH(in the paint) 03:32 32-55 H 23
ASSIST  by PARKER,GENESIS --

03:14 32-57 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by REISMA,JORDANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ZIENIEWSKA,BARBARA

MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,NAKAIH(in the paint) 02:59
02:59 BLOCK  by REISMA,JORDANA

-- REBOUND DEF by REISMA,JORDANA
02:51 FOUL  by REISMA,JORDANA
02:51 TURNOVER  by REISMA,JORDANA
02:51 SUB OUT by REISMA,JORDANA
02:51 SUB OUT by VILLALOBOS,CARMEN
02:51 SUB OUT by SMITH,GABRIELLA
02:51 SUB IN by LEO,DESTINY
02:51 SUB IN by MOORE,BRITTNI
02:51 SUB IN by NGWAFANG,AMELE

SUB OUT by ANDERSEN,NATALIE 02:51
SUB OUT by HUNTER,NAKAIH 02:51
SUB IN by BERG,ALI 02:51
SUB IN by TURNER,JAZMYN 02:51
GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,JAZMYN(in the paint) 02:38 34-57 H 23
FOUL  by BERG,ALI 02:27

02:27 MISS FT by NGWAFANG,AMELE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:27 34-58 H 24 GOOD FT by NGWAFANG,AMELE
TURNOVER  by TURNER,JAZMYN 02:16

02:16 STEAL  by NGWAFANG,AMELE
01:52 34-60 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by NGWAFANG,AMELE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,JAZMYN(in the paint) 01:37 36-60 H 24
ASSIST  by BERG,ALI --

01:20 36-62 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by LEO,DESTINY
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,JAZMYN(in the paint) 01:02
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,JAZMYN --
GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,JAZMYN(in the paint) 00:57 38-62 H 24

00:42 38-64 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by NGWAFANG,AMELE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,JAZMYN 00:31 40-64 H 24
ASSIST  by JONES,JACI --

00:02 40-66 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEJA

4th Play By Play



VISITORS: IUPUI Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cleveland St.
SUB OUT by PARKER,GENESIS 10:00
SUB OUT by JONES,JACI 10:00
SUB IN by PERKINS,DESTINY 10:00
SUB IN by ANDERSEN,NATALIE 10:00

09:50 40-68 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,BRITTNI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ZIENIEWSKA,BARBARA

MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,DESTINY 09:27
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by TURNER,JAZMYN 09:15
09:14 40-69 H 29 GOOD FT by MOORE,BRITTNI
09:14 40-70 H 30 GOOD FT by MOORE,BRITTNI

TURNOVER  by BERG,ALI 08:59
08:59 STEAL  by ZIENIEWSKA,BARBARA
08:42 MISS JUMPER by LEO,DESTINY

-- REBOUND OFF by NGWAFANG,AMELE
08:35 40-72 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by NGWAFANG,AMELE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by KENT,RACHEL(in the paint) 08:19 42-72 H 30
ASSIST  by TURNER,JAZMYN --

07:58 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,BRITTNI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BERG,ALI 07:56
SUB IN by WOOLDRIDGE,BRIANNA 07:56
GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,JAZMYN(in the paint) 07:44 44-72 H 28
ASSIST  by KENT,RACHEL --

07:12 44-74 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,BRITTNI
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DEJA

GOOD 3PTR by KENT,RACHEL 07:02 47-74 H 27
ASSIST  by PERKINS,DESTINY --

06:47 47-77 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEJA
MISS 3PTR by KENT,RACHEL 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by PERKINS,DESTINY 06:28
SUB OUT by TURNER,JAZMYN 06:28
SUB OUT by ANDERSEN,NATALIE 06:28
SUB IN by PARKER,GENESIS 06:28
SUB IN by LEWIS,LOGAN 06:28
SUB IN by BRONAUGH,JACQUEL 06:28

06:14 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,BRITTNI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NGWAFANG,AMELE

06:08 47-80 H 33 GOOD 3PTR by ZIENIEWSKA,BARBARA
-- ASSIST  by NGWAFANG,AMELE

FOUL  by WOOLDRIDGE,BRIANNA 05:55
TURNOVER  by WOOLDRIDGE,BRIANNA 05:55

05:54 SUB OUT by ZIENIEWSKA,BARBARA
05:54 SUB IN by GUERREIRO,SARA
05:36 47-82 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by GUERREIRO,SARA

-- ASSIST  by LEO,DESTINY
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,LOGAN(in the paint) 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by GUERREIRO,SARA
05:05 47-84 H 37 GOOD JUMPER by NGWAFANG,AMELE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,LOGAN 04:45 49-84 H 35
04:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:37 SUB OUT by LEO,DESTINY
04:37 SUB OUT by MOORE,BRITTNI
04:37 SUB OUT by NGWAFANG,AMELE
04:37 SUB IN by LY,AMINATA
04:37 SUB IN by THOMAS,SHADIYA
04:37 SUB IN by BURCH,FAITH

SUB OUT by KENT,RACHEL 04:37
SUB OUT by BRONAUGH,JACQUEL 04:37



SUB IN by JONES,JACI 04:37
SUB IN by HUNTER,NAKAIH 04:37

04:28 MISS LAYUP by GUERREIRO,SARA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,NAKAIH --
GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,NAKAIH(in the paint) 04:08 51-84 H 33

04:08 FOUL  by LY,AMINATA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:08

04:08 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEJA
04:08 SUB IN by VILLALOBOS,CARMEN

GOOD FT by HUNTER,NAKAIH 04:08 52-84 H 32
03:58 52-86 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by GUERREIRO,SARA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,SHADIYA
03:44 FOUL  by LY,AMINATA

GOOD FT by HUNTER,NAKAIH 03:44 53-86 H 33
GOOD FT by HUNTER,NAKAIH 03:44 54-86 H 32

03:13 MISS JUMPER by BURCH,FAITH
REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,NAKAIH --
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,LOGAN 02:56
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,GENESIS --
GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,GENESIS 02:43 57-86 H 29
ASSIST  by JONES,JACI --

02:30 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,SHADIYA
STEAL  by HUNTER,NAKAIH 02:30
MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,NAKAIH(in the paint) 02:23
REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,NAKAIH --
GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,NAKAIH(in the paint) 02:20 59-86 H 27

02:09 59-88 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by BURCH,FAITH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JACI 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:36 59-90 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by BURCH,FAITH

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,LOGAN 01:09
-- REBOUND DEF by GUERREIRO,SARA

01:01 MISS LAYUP by GUERREIRO,SARA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LY,AMINATA

00:50 59-92 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by BURCH,FAITH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PARKER,GENESIS 00:35

00:35 STEAL  by BURCH,FAITH
FOUL  by PARKER,GENESIS 00:30

00:30 MISS FT by BURCH,FAITH(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:29 MISS FT by BURCH,FAITH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by WOOLDRIDGE,BRIANNA --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JACI 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BURCH,FAITH


